
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2002 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 19, 2002
Pulaski Woods West - Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Kevin Donnelly (SO) Marist High School 16:44
2 2 Ryan Martino (SO) Holy Cross High School 17:03
3 3 John Wcaton (SO) Marist High School 17:25
4 4 Vince Kelly (FR) St Viator High School 17:36
5 5 Doug Garascio (FR) Benet Academy 17:42
6 6 Tim Goutos (SO) Marist High School 17:47
7 7 Dan lronside (SO) Marist High School 17:48
8 8 Pat Rogers (FR) Carmel High School 17:52
9 9 Kyle Lockhart (FR) St Viator High School 17:54
10 10 Scott Jean (SO) Holy Cross High School 17:55
11 11 Eric Vicers (SO) St Patrick High School 17:57
12 12 Hessell Miranda (SO) St Patrick Righ School 17:58
13 13 Kevin Collins (SO) Holy Cross High School 18:02
14 14 Brian McGovern (FR) Benet Academy 18:07
15 15 Bryan Schlink (SO) St Patrick High School 18:08
16 16 Jim Lenahan (FR) Benet Academy 18:10
17 17 Mike Blaney (FR) St Viator High School 18:16
18 18 Bryan Flamini (FR) St Patrick High School 18:17
19 19 Ryan Blietz (FR) St Viator High School 18:21
20 20 Chris Peters (SO) St Viator High School 18:24
21 21 Brendan Cannon (FR) Benet Academy 18:32
22 22 Alex Bonk (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:35
23 23 Nate Pierce (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:40
24 24 Kyle Eason (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:43
25 25 Joe Ladewski (FR) Benet Academy 18:44
26 26 Shawn Egan (SO) Carmel High School 18:46
27 27 Brenden Reilly (FR) Benet Academy 18:50
28 28 Joe Perry (FR) St Viator High School 18:58
29 29 Rich Francis (FR) Marist High School 19:01
30 30 Ryan Sather (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:04
31 31 Phil Hizel (FR) St Patrick High School 19:06
32 32 R J Tully (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:10
33 33 Mike Ryan (SO) Marist High School 19:13
34 34 Paul Costello (SO) St Viator High School 19:14
35 39 Phillip Rivera (FR) Holy Cross High School 19:25
36 36 Ceasar Rodriquez (SO) St Patrick High School 19:33
37 37 Matt Gerbattch (SO) St Patrick High School 19:33
38 38 Mark Latter (SO) Carmel High School 19:40
39 39 Robert Peters (SO) Holy Cross High School 19:49
40 40 Max Estrada (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:53
41 41 Kevin Rippey (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:54
42 42 Royce Murphy (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:56



43 43 Kevin Grand (SO) Marist High School 20:09
44 44 John Liberi (FR) Holy Cross High School 20:19
45 45 Tom Lowery (FR) Benet Academy 20:22
46 Rory Collins (SO) St Joseph High School 20:30
47 46 Dan Bartusiewicz (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:31
48 47 Matt Dodd (SO) Carmel High School 20:31
49 48 Kevin Bernhard (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:36
So 49 Karl Young (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:55
51 50 Andy Anderson (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:11
52 51 James Jones (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:12
53 52 Jason Jarka (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:12
54 53 Mike Jelinek (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:20
55 54 Brian Flynn (SO) Notre Dame High School 21:22
56 55 John Weber (SO) Holy Cross High School 21:24
57 Scott Anderson (FR) St Joseph High School 21:27
58 56 Sean DeDecker (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:29
59 57 Pat Reilly (FR) Carmel High School 21:31
60 58 Pat Sheehan (FR) Carmel High School 21:40
61 59 Tristen Autry (SO) Carmel High School 21:51
62 60 Brian Schmit (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:55
63 61 Steve Golf (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 22:28
64 62 Ryan Rzeszutko (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:52
65 Alex Tulik (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:00
66 Spencer Vaniterik (FR) St Joseph High School 23:13
67 63 Zach Prefontaine (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:42
68 Dan Stanton (SO) Nazareth Academy 27:31



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

5 5 Doug Garascio (FR) Benet Academy 17:42
14 14 Brian McGovern (FR) Benet Academy 18:07
16 16 Jim Lenahan (FR) Benet Academy 18:10
21 21 Brendan Cannon (FR) Benet Academy 18:32
25 25 Joe Ladewski (FR) Benet Academy 18:44

Total 81
27 27 Brenden Reilly (FR) Benet Academy 18:50
45 45 Tom Lowery (FR) Benet Academy 20:22

Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Pat Rogers (FR) Carmel High School 17:52
26 26 Shawn Egan (SO) Carmel High School 18:46
38 38 Mark Latter (SO) Carmel High School 19:40
48 47 Matt Dodd (SO) Carmel High School 20:31
59 57 Pat Reilly (FR) Carmel High School 21:31

Total 176
60 58 Pat Sheehan (FR) Carmel High School 21:40
61 59 Tristen Autry (SO) Carmel High School 21:51

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Ryan Martino (SO) Holy Cross High School 17:03
10 10 Scott Jean (SO) Holy Cross High School 17:55
13 13 Kevin Collins (SO) Holy Cross High School 18:02
35 39 Phillip Rivera (FR) Holy Cross High School 19:25
39 39 Robert Peters (SO) Holy Cross High School 19:49

Total 103
44 44 John Liberi (FR) Holy Cross High School 20:19
56 55 John Weber (SO) Holy Cross High School 21:24

Place Points Name School Time
24 24 Kyle Eason (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:43
30 30 Ryan Sather (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:04
32 32 R J Tully (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:10
42 42 Royce Murphy (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:56
49 48 Kevin Bernhard (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:36

Total 176
53 52 Jason Jarka (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:12
63 61 Steve Golf (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 22:28

Place Points Name School Time
41 41 Kevin Rippey (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:54
47 46 Dan Bartusiewicz (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:31
So 49 Karl Young (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:55
52 51 James Jones (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:12
54 53 Mike Jelinek (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:20

Total 240
64 62 Ryan Rzeszutko (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:52
67 63 Zach Prefontaine (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:42



Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Kevin Donnelly (SO) Marist High School 16:44
3 3 John Wcaton (SO) Marist High School 17:25
6 6 Tim Goutos (SO) Marist High School 17:47
7 7 Dan lronside (SO) Marist High School 17:48
29 29 Rich Francis (FR) Marist High School 19:01

Total 46
33 33 Mike Ryan (SO) Marist High School 19:13
43 43 Kevin Grand (SO) Marist High School 20:09

Place Points Name School Time
65 Alex Tulik (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:00
68 Dan Stanton (SO) Nazareth Academy 27:31

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
22 22 Alex Bonk (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:35
23 23 Nate Pierce (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:40
40 40 Max Estrada (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:53
51 50 Andy Anderson (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:11
55 54 Brian Flynn (SO) Notre Dame High School 21:22

Total 189
58 56 Sean DeDecker (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:29
62 60 Brian Schmit (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:55

Place Points Name School Time
46 Rory Collins (SO) St Joseph High School 20:30
57 Scott Anderson (FR) St Joseph High School 21:27
66 Spencer Vaniterik (FR) St Joseph High School 23:13

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Eric Vicers (SO) St Patrick High School 17:57
15 15 Bryan Schlink (SO) St Patrick High School 18:08
18 18 Bryan Flamini (FR) St Patrick High School 18:17
31 31 Phil Hizel (FR) St Patrick High School 19:06
36 36 Ceasar Rodriquez (SO) St Patrick High School 19:33

Total 111


